N @ TURNIPSEED Ay

ENGINEERS ST. SIMONS ISLAND

January 2, 2024

Mrs. Judy McCorkle

City Administrator

City of Sandersville
P.O.Box 71

Sandersville, Georgia 31082

Via electronic mail: jmccorkle@sandersvillega.org
Re:  City of Sandersville, Georgia
South Water Treatment Plant
Project No. 121841
Dear Mrs. McCorkle:
We are attaching a copy of Change Order No. Three on the City’s contract with
L&L Utilities, Inc. on subject project. If acceptable, please sign, date and forward to the
United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development for further processing.
If you have any questions, please call us.
Yours truly,
W .
W. David Tyre, P.E.

WDT:bs
Attachment

Augusta « 4210ColumbiaRoad =« Bullding3 « Augusta Georgla30907 =« 706-863-8800



LICDC=
LGNt LAS MK COSIAACI
ESEMINTS FOVMWI RS

Revised Change Order No, _ Three
Date of Issuance: December 1, 2023 Effective Date:
Owner: City of Sandersville, Georgia Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: L&L Utilities, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer: Turnipseed Engineers Engineer's Project No.: 121841
Project: South Water Treaiment Plant, October 2017  Contract Name:
(Revised Drecember 2018)
The Contract Is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Descriptlon:
ust contract time to substa omplet ate.

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 11/11/2019

Substantial Completion: 300
$2,279,650.00 Ready for Final Payment: 330
days or dates

[increase) [Pecreasa) from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 to No. 2:

[Increase}{Decrease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. 0 to No. 1:

Substantial Completion: 68

$34,273.65 Ready for Final Payment: 68
days or dates
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 68
$2,313,923.65 Ready for Final Payment: 398
days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: (Increase] {Pecraase] of this Change Order:
Substantlal Completion; 327
$0 Ready for Final Payment: 327
days or dates

Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 695

§2,313,923.65 Ready for Final Payment: 725
days or dates
RECOMME . ACCEPTED: sEPTED:

By: IN- By: By: l/g ‘/ ' i {-

\Engirtker (if tequired) Owner {Authorized Signature) tract Auth?ze ture
Title:  ¥? - Title Title ;&, g .gﬂ&f A‘
Date: _\| zl Date pate {Z{ T L7017

{ ¢
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:
Title:
_ EICDC’ €941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page C-941- 1 of 1 {Sandersville/121841-WTP)




